December 10, 2012

Jean Jewell
Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission @ Wi - | - l 2-0O \
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0074

Ms. Jewell,

Enclosed is the Idaho Broadband Tax Credit application for One Wave Networks Boise, LLC. Please
review the information for approval. Don’t hesitate to contact us if you should need any additional
information.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

S Ne——

Dallas Gray

One Wave Networks Boise, LLC
451 Main Ave E

Twin Falls, ID 83301



Idaho Broadband Equipment Tax Credit Application

Company Information

Name of company: OneWave Networks Boise, LLC

Address: 451 Main Ave. E.
Twin Falls, Idaho 83301

Type of company: Internet Service Provider

Contact Person: Dallas Gray

451 Main Ave. E.

Twin Falls, Idaho 83301

Phone: (208) 336-7337

Fax:  (208) 735-5682

e-mail: dallas@onewavenetworks.com
Equipment Description

Broadband services offered: OneWave Networks Boise offers Fixed Wireless Broadband connectivity
services to our customers in the Treasure Valley and surrounding areas.

Network description:  Beginning in 2011 OneWave Networks Boise built and engineered a core
network with the goal of delivering high speed broadband connectivity to the Treasure Valley and
surrounding rural areas. We built a high speed packet switched, carrier class, core network using state
of the art wireless technology in order to deliver high speed reliable Internet service to our

customers. In 2011 we built several sites in order to bring increased bandwidth to underserved areas
desperately in need of Internet access.

Transmission rate: Our core network is capable of transmitting over 1 Gbps of traffic, which allows
us to deliver anywhere from 1Mbps to 50Mbps to our customers.

Number and percentage of Idaho customers served: OneWave Networks Boise added approximately
4 customers in 2011, primarily because in 2011 the focus was on building the network. We only serve
customers in our service area.

Equipment list: See attached broadband equipment list.

| hereby certify that | have read the applicable statutes for broadband investment income tax
credit and believe that the equipment listed herein qualifies for the tax credit under Idaho Code 63-
30291

Please review the above information and the attached equipment list and approve the
equipment purchases of OneWave Networks Boise, LLC as being eligible for the three percent Idaho
Broadband Equipment Tax Credit.

ﬂ\ N
Dallas Gray
OneWave Networks Boise, LLC




Onewave Networks Boise LLC
Broadband Equipment List

2011
Date in Service Equipment Description Debit Credit Balance
08/03/2011 GLC-T-AOT ACP 1000BTX SFP F/CISCO MSA STANDARD RJ45 COPPER TAA COMPLIANT 375.00 375.00
08/03/2011 GLC-SX-MM-AOT ACP 1000BSX SFP F/CISCO MSA STANDARD 850NM 550M TAA COMPLIANT 200.00 575.00
08/03/2011 STARTECH.COM 3M FIBER OPTIC L.C-SC 62.5/125 DUPLEX PATCH CABLE MULTIMODE 30.00 605.00
08/03/2011 21.2-23.6 GHz, 2' HP Antenna DragonWave Interface 600.00 1,205.00
08/03/2011 Horizon Compact 100,HP, 23 GHz 100 Mbps, Band B2 LowSide 4,200.00 5,405.00
08/03/2011 ¥z DC copper instali kit for the copper 23ghz radio 280.00 5,685.00
08/03/2011 1/2Horizon Compact, Mil Spec Bundled Cable Connector AC Instali Kit (N. America) 350.00 6,035.00
08/03/2011 10.7-11.7 GHz, 6' HP Antenna DragonWave Interface 2,800.00 8,835.00
08/03/2011 Horizon Compact AC Install Kit w/ Cat5e Conns 700.00 9,535.00
08/03/2011 10.7-11.7 GHz, 6' HP Antenna DragonWave Interface 2,800.00 12,335.00
08/03/2011 Horizon Compact AC Instali Kit w/ Cat5e Conns 700.00 13,035.00
08/03/2011 21.2-23.6 GHz, 2' HP Antenna DragonWave Interface 600.00 13,635.00
08/03/2011 10.7-11.7 GHz, 6' HP Antenna DragonWave interface 2,800.00 16,435.00
08/03/2011 10.7-11.7 GHz, 6' HP Antenna DragonWave Interface 2,800.00 19,235.00
08/09/2011 Cisco 2940 WS-C2940-8TT (ParmaSD + WilderSd) 186.00 19,421.00
08/09/2011 Cisco 2940 WS-C2940-8TT (MarsingSD) 109.00 19,530.00
08/09/2011 Cisco 2940 WS-C2940-8TT 109.00 19,639.00
08/09/2011 Cisco 7206 VXR Router ROUTER ETHERNET/GIGABIT /O CONTROLLER 128 MB FLASH MEM-NPE400-512D N... 1,450.00 21,089.00
08/09/2011 Cisco 7206 VXR Router ROUTER ETHERNET/GIGABIT /O CONTROLLER 128 MB FLASH MEM-NPE400-512D N... 1,450.00 22,539.00
08/09/2011 Cisco 7206 VXR Router Cisco 7206 VXR Router ROUTER ETHERNET/GIGABIT I/0 CONTROLLER 128 MB FL... 1,450.00 23,989.00
08/09/2011 APW AB2304 - Pair of 4U 10-32 Threaded 23 to 19 inch Reducer Brackets 60.00 24,049.00
08/10/2011 Opmanager V8 NMS Software -- includes first year maintenance 1,500.00 25,549.00
08/11/2011 POWER SUPPLY, 48V/3.2A 325.00 25,874.00
08/11/2011 Cisco WS-3750G-128-SD 1,750.00 27,624.00
08/11/2011 Cisco WS-3550-12T 420.00 28,044.00
08/11/2011 Cisco WS-3550-12T 420.00 28,464.00
08/11/2011 Cisco WS-3550-12T 420.00 28,884.00
08/11/2011 Cisco WS-3550-12T 420.00 29,304.00
08/15/2011 Times Microwave LMR-600 755.00 30,059.00
08/15/2011 N MALE HEX/KNURL LMR-600 EZ-600-NMH-D 261.80 30,320.80
08/15/2011 Wireless Solutions - 3' LMR400 Jumper NM - NM 175.50 30,496.30
08/15/2011 DC-2.4GHz REPL GAS TUBE RGT 624.80 31,121.10
08/15/2011 N Female/N Male Rt. Angle 84.00 31,205.10
08/15/2011 POWER SUPPLY, 48V/3.2A 0.00 31,205.10
08/16/2011 1000BASE-LH SFP F/CISCO MSA STANDARD 1310NM 10KM TAA COMPLIANT 120.00 31,325.10
08/16/2011 1M FIBER OPTIC PATCH CORD LC-SC 62.5/125 MMF DUPLEX PVC 35.00 31,360.10
08/16/2011 1M FIBER OPTIC PATCH CABLE SC-SC 62.5/125 MMF DUPLEX PVC 15.00 31,375.10
08/16/2011 1M FIBER OPTIC PATCH CABLE SC-SC 62.5/125 MMF DUPLEX PVC 15.00 31,390.10
08/17/2011 S-STRUT 702-3 COND CLAMP 7.87 31,397.97
08/22/2011 Outdoor Cat5e Shielded 1000 Ft spool 300.00 31,697.97

Page 10of 3



Onewave Networks Boise LLC
Broadband Equipment List

2011
Date in Service Equipment Description Debit Credit Balance
08/22/2011 BACK-UPS HS 500VA 120V STANDBY 40UT NEMAS-15P (ParmaSD + WilderSD) 250.00 31,947.97
08/22/2011 2u (3.5in) Horizontal Cable Management Panel 35.00 31,982.97
08/22/2011 BACK-UPS HS 500VA 120V STANDBY 40UT NEMAS5-15P (MarsingSD) 125.00 32,107.97
08/23/2011 Cisco WS-G5484 30.00 32,137.97
08/27/2011 DAM RRA19084 - 3MU 19"X7' RACK BLACK WITH RMU MARKINGS 361.60 32,499.57
08/30/2011 Cisco 3550-24-DC 1,600.00 34,099.57
08/30/2011 Cisco WS-G5484 20.00 34,119.57
08/30/2011 Cisco WS-G5484 20.00 34,138.57
08/30/2011 Cisco WS-(G5484 20.00 34,159.57
08/30/2011 Cisco WS-(G5484 20.00 34,179.57
08/30/2011 Cisco 7206 VXR Router 1,712.00 35,891.57
08/30/2011 19" Single-Sided Non-Vented Shelves - 1 RMS 19"x10.5" 25.00 35,916.57
08/30/2011 19" Single-Sided Non-Vented Shelves - 1 RMS 19"x10.5" 25.00 35,941.57
08/30/2011 19" Single-Sided Non-Vented Shelves - 1 RMS 19"x10.5" 25.00 35,966.57
08/30/2011 Newegg PWR STRIPS TRIPP LITE UL800CB-15 R 60.00 36,026.57
08/36/2011 Newegg PWR STRIPS TRIPP LITE UL800CB-15 R 60.00 36,086.57
08/30/2011 Newegg PWR STRIPS TRIPP LITE UL800CB-15R 60.00 36,146.57
08/30/2011 2U HORIZONTAL CABLE MANAGEMENT PANEL - BLACK 25.00 36,171.57
08/30/2011 2U HORIZONTAL CABLE MANAGEMENT PANEL - BLACK 25.00 36,196.57
08/30/2011 1M FIBER OPTIC PATCH CABLE SC-SC 62.5/125 MMF DUPLEX PVC 10.00 36,206.57
08/31/2011 SMART-UPS XL 3000VA RT NET PKG PER F/WIRING CLOSET 4,196.52 40,403.09
08/31/2011 UPS NETWORK MANAGEMENT CARD 2 214.05 40,617.14
08/31/2011 SMART UPS 1500VA 120V LCD 486.46 41,103.60
09/01/2011 POWER SUPPLY, 48V/3.2A 22435 41,327.95
09/02/2011 ROHN UNIVERSAL ROOF MOUNT FOR PARMA SD 250.00 41,577.95
09/02/2011 HORIZON COMPACT RADIO 100 HP 11GHZ B1 TXL COPPER 4,650.00 46,227.95
10/11/2011 HC 18GHz HP 10MB B1 00" 7,000.00 53,227.95
10/11/2011 17.7-19.7GHz 3' HP Anienna 2,175.00 55,402.95
10/11/2011 DRAGONWAVE Horizon Compact Release 1 AC Installation Kit with CATSE Connectors. North American. 700.00 56,102.95
10/11/2011 HC 10MB to 300MB UPG 2,450.00 58,552.95
10/11/2011 rebate 1,250.00 57,302.95
10/11/2011 rebate 1,250.00 58,552.95
10/11/2011 2' 18Ghz Radiowave Antenna 100.00 58,452.95
10/20/2011 UNIV TAPER PIPE MOUNT SLIDER BRKT FOR 2-3/8' PIPE, KIT OF 2 140.00 58,592.95
10/20/2011 UNIV TAPER PIPE MOUNT SLIDER BRKT FOR 4-1/2' PIPE, KIT OF 2 146.00 58,738.95
10/20/2011 2"-8" OD/ANG MEMBER UNIVERSAL SADDLE MOUNT BRACKET, 2/PKG 294.00 69,032.95
10/24/2011 18GHz DragonWave Airpair Link, w/DPRM, w/Modems, w/2' dual polarized Radiowave Antennas 16,800.00 75,832.95
10/24/2011 18GHz HP DragonWave Airpair Link w/ modems, w/ 2' dual polarized Radiowave antennas 4,700.00 80,532.95
10/24/2011 4' 18 Ghz Radiowave Antenna dual polarized 1,200.00 81,732.95
10/24/2011 2' 18Ghz Radiowave Antenna 200.00 81,932.95
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Onewave Networks Boise LLC
Broadband Equipment List

TOTAL

3% idaho Broadband Equipment Credit

2011

Date in Service Equipment Description Debit Credit Balance
10/24/2011 Qutdoor Cabinet 4,000.00 85,932.95
10/24/2011 18GHz DragonWave Airpair Link, w/DPRM, w/Modems, w/2' dual polarized Radiowave Antennas 8,400.00 94,332.95
10/24/2011 18GHz DragonWave Airpair Link, w/DPRM, w/Modems, w/2' dual polarized Radiowave Antennas 4,200.00 98,532.95
10/26/2011 UBNT PowerBridge 3.65 738.00 99,270.95
11/03/2011 UBNT 90 Degree 5GHz MIMO 17dBi w/cables 616.00 99,886.95
11/03/2011 UBNT 90 Degree 5GHz MIMO 20dBi w/cables 1,125.00 101,011.95
11/03/2011 UBNT 120 Degree 5GHz MIMO 19dBi w/cables 1,250.00 102,261.95
11/03/2011 802.11N MIMO 5 GHz Rocket AP US 2,280.00 104,541.95
11/03/2011 Qutdoor Cat5e Shielded 1000 Ft spool 707.15 105,249.10
11/03/2011 UBNT NB-5G25 4,250.00 109,499.10
11/03/2011 UBNT NANOSTATION MIMO 5 1,540.00 111,039.10
11/14/2011 60"H Non-Pen Mount 241.48 111,280.58
11/22/2011 CH3 10HPO18B100MR1 DW193ABH1007 + DW193ABH1001 4,000.00 115,280.58
11/22/2011 CL310HP18B100MR1-18GHZ HORIZON COMPACT TXL RADIO DW194ABH1004 + DW194ABH1007 4,000.00 119,280.58
11/22/2011 Cisco 7206 VXR Router INCLUDES: ETHERNET/GIGABIT E/O CONTROLLER 128 MB FLASH MEM - NPE400 -... 4,350.00 123,630.58
11/22/2011 2U HORIZONTAL CABLE MANAGEMENT PANEL - BLACK 174.95 123,805.53
11/22/2011 19" Single-Sided Non-Vented Shelves - 1 RMS 19"x10.5" 86.65 123,892.18
12/01/2011 DAM RRA18084 - 3MU 19"X7' RACK BLACK WITH RMU MARKINGS 670.90 124,563.08
12/05/2011 *HC 10MB HP 11GHz B1 00" HCO10HP11B100CR1 0.00 124,563.08
12/05/2011 *HC 10MB to 100MB UPG  AFUPBNW10-100HCT 0.00 124,563.08
12/05/2011 DRAGONWAVE Horizon Compact Release 1 AC Instatlation Kit with CATSE Connectors. North American. 0.00 124,563.08
12/05/2011 10.7-11.7GHz &' HP Anten HP6-11DW2 5,880.00 130,443.08
12/05/2011 *HC 10MB HP 11GHz B1 00" HCO10HP11B100CR1 7,350.00 137,793.08
12/05/2011 *HC 10MB to 100MB UPG  AFUPBNW10-100HCT 0.00 137,793.08
12/05/2011 DRAGONWAVE Horizon Compact Release 1 AC Installation Kit with CATSE Connectors. North American. 735.00 138,528.08
12/05/2011 *HC 10MB to 100MB UPG ~ AFUPBNW10-100HCT 1,470.00 139,998.08
12/13/2011 DragonWave MiliSpec Cable 600.00 140,598.08
12/27/2011 HC AC Inst W/O Conn Mil AINKHCMACNAR1 DRAGONWAVE Horizon Compact Release 1 AC Installation Kit w... 2,352.00 142,950.08
Total 1301 - Wireless Infrastructure 144,300.08 1,350.00 142,950.08
144,300.08 1,350.00 142,950.08
Net Investment 142,950.08

4,288.50
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